PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3071783

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOKAI RUBBER INDUSTRIES, LTD.	10/01/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMITOMO RIKO COMPANY LIMITED		
Street Address:	1, HIGASHI 3-CHOME, KOMAKI		
City:	AICHI		
State/Country:	JAPAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 47

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	13667353		
Application Number:	13892651		
Application Number:	14183139		
Application Number:	13097798		
Application Number:	13489860		
Application Number:	13141859		
Application Number:	13752794		
Application Number:	13686325		
Application Number:	13857560		
Application Number:	14298189		
Application Number:	14456338		
Application Number:	14298183		
Application Number:	13953171		
Application Number:	14107401		
Application Number:	14305445		
Application Number:	13938424		
Application Number:	14097648		
Application Number:	13403086		
Application Number:	13414866		
Application Number:	13415049		
Application Number:	13932553		
Application Number:	14030427		
503025183	R		

PATENT

503025183 REEL: 034016 FRAME: 0556

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14046043
Application Number:	14156783
Application Number:	13609814
Application Number:	13607003
Application Number:	14164737
Application Number:	14305304
Application Number:	14095209
Application Number:	13934965
Application Number:	13934888
Application Number:	13934853
Application Number:	14016793
Application Number:	14325831
Application Number:	14016621
Application Number:	14019874
Application Number:	14331580
Application Number:	14227335
Application Number:	14226130
Application Number:	14225910
Application Number:	14312963
Application Number:	14458391
Application Number:	13203989
Application Number:	13687554
Application Number:	13893731
Application Number:	13203899
Application Number:	13201508

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: gbpatent@GBPATENT.COM

Correspondent Name: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. Address Line 1: 1950 ROLAND CLARKE PLACE

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	J623004		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LESLIE J. PAPERNER		
SIGNATURE:	/Leslie J. Paperner/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2014		

Total Attachments: 8

source=FPTO Change of Name (02203138)#page1.tif

VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

I, [Name] Sumitomo Riko Company Limited

of [Address] 1, Higashi 3-chome, Komaki, Aichi 485-8550 Japan

declare that I am well acquainted with both the Japanese and English languages, and that the attached is an accurate translation, to the best of my knowledge and ability, of the Japanese language document attached hereto, which was filed in Nagoya Legal Affairs Bureau, on October 2, 2014.

I further declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the above-captioned application or any patent issued thereon.

Signature Hireshi Sasaki Date OCT. 15, 2014

[Name] Hitoshi Sasaki

{J623004 02196578.DOC}

Certificate of All Matters Recorded in Register

Sumitomo Riko Company Limited 1, Higashi 3-chome, Komaki, Aichi Corporate No. 1800-01-076207

Trade Name	Tokai Rubber Industries, Ltd.			
	Sumitomo Riko Company Limited	Changed on October 1, 2014		
		Registered on October 1, 2014		
Head Office	3600, Aza Utazu, Oaza Kitatoyama, Komaki, Aichi			
	1, Higashi 3-chome, Komaki, Aichi	Changed on November 15, 1999		
Method of Public Notices	To be made by means of electronic public notice: http://www.sumitomoriko.co.jp/koukoku/index.htm In case of any accidents or other reasons due to which the electronic notification cannot be made, the public notices will be made in Nihon Keizai Shinbun.	Changed on October 1, 2014 Registered on October 1, 2014		
Date of Incorporation	December 20, 1929			
Business Purposes	 Planning, development, designing, production, and leasing of the following products: (1) Products utilizing the technologies concernin polymer materials and the materials for such (2) Products used in the industry field of transpo environment, infrastructure, telecommunication natural resources, environment, and energy; Engineering services, technical training, and ot Other businesses incidental or relating to each Changed on June 19, 2013 Registered on Jun 	g rubber, synthetic resin, and other products; rtation equipment, housing on, medical and health care, and her services related thereto; and of the businesses above.		
Share Unit	100 shares	Changed on December 1, 2004		
Number		Registered on December 2, 2004		
Total Number	400,000,000 shares	Changed on June 27, 2006		
of Authorized	100,000,000 5110100	Registered on July 10, 2006		
Shares Total Number, Types and Numbers of	Total number of shares issued and outstanding: 104,042,806 shares	Changed on September 29, 2003		
Shares Issued and Outstanding		Registered on October 7, 2003		
Amount of	Yen 12,145,333,350	Changed on September 29, 2003		
Capital		Registered on October 7, 2003		
Name, Addresses and Administrator	Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank, Ltd. 4-1, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan Securities Transfer Agency Business Planning	Changed on April 1, 2012		
of Shareholder Registry	Dept., Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank, Ltd. 15-33, Sakae 3-chome, Naka-ku, Nagoya, Japan	Registered on April 2, 2012		

Matters	Director: Toshihiko Ozaki	Reappointed on June 19, 2014
Relating to	Birodol. Toshiniko Ozaki	Registered on June 30, 2014
Officers	Director: Yoshiaki Nishimura	Reappointed on June 19, 2014
		Registered on June 30, 2014
	Director: Mitsuru Watanabe	Reappointed on June 19, 2014
	Director. Wildera Vatariabo	Registered on June 30, 2014
	Director: Masahiro Shibata	Reappointed on June 19, 2014
		Registered on June 30, 2014
	Director: Masaaki Iritani	Reappointed on June 19, 2014
	(Outside Director)	Registered on June 30, 2014
	Director: Katsunori Knaoka	Appointed on June 19, 2014
	Director. Natsuriori Kilaoka	Registered on June 30, 2014
	Discotos Totos Madasi	_
	Director: Tetsu Matsui	Appointed on June 19, 2014
	D: (D): T ((Registered on June 30, 2014
	Director: Rikizo Tatsuta	Appointed on June 19, 2014
		Registered on June 30, 2014
	Director: Takehiro Ohashi	Appointed on June 19, 2014
		Registered on June 30, 2014
	Director: Shigeru Hanagata	Appointed on June 19, 2014
	(Outside Director)	Registered on June 30, 2014
	Representative Director: Yoshiaki Nishimura	Reappointed on June 19, 2014
	4-8-4005, Hakubai-cho, Takatsuki, Osaka	Registered on June 30, 2014
	Representative Director: Toshihiko Ozaki	Appointed on June 19, 2014
	34, Kachigawa-cho 7-chome, Kasugai, Aichi	Registered on June 30, 2014
	Representative Director: Mitsuru Watanabe	Appointed on June 19, 2014
	57-8, Shiroyama 4-chome, Komaki, Aichi	Registered on June 30, 2014
	Audit & Supervisory Board Member: Kazuo	Reappointed on June 19, 2014
	Kondo	Registered on June 30, 2014
	Audit & Supervisory Board Member: Toshihide	Reappointed on June 19, 2014
	Kimura (Outside Audit & Supervisory Board Member)	Registered on June 30, 2014
	Audit & Supervisory Board Member: Shigehiro	Appointed on June 20, 2012
	Okada	Registered on June 29, 2012
	Audit & Supervisory Board Member: Koichi	Appointed on June 20, 2012
	Masuda	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	(Outside Audit & Supervisory Board Member)	Registered on June 29, 2012
	Audit & Supervisory Board Member: Hiroshi	Appointed on June 19, 2014
	Nagayasu	Registered on June 30, 2014
	(OutsideAudit & Supervisory Board Member)	Desperinted on June 10, 2014
	Accounting Auditor: KPMG AZSA LLC	Reappointed on June 19, 2014
		Registered on June 30, 2014
Provisions for Limiting the Liabilities of Outside Directors, etc.	The Company may enter into an agreement with Audit & Supervisory Board Members for limitin Company, provided, however, that the amount of agreement shall be the amount prescribed by laws.	ng the liability for damages to the the the limitation of liability under such s and ordinances.
to the Company	Established on June 27, 2006 Registered on C	July 10, 2006
Matters Relating to the company with Board of Directors	The Company with Board of Directors	Registered on May 2, 2006 based on the provisions of Article 136 of Law No. 87 of 2005

Matters Relating to the company with Audit & Supervisory Board Members	The Company with Audit & Supervisory Board Members	Registered on May 2, 2006 based on the provisions of Article 136 of Law No. 87 of 2005
Matters Relating to the company with Audit & Supervisory Board	The Company with Audit & Supervisory Board	Registered on July 10, 2006
Matters Relating to the company with Accounting Auditors	The Company with Accounting Auditors	Registered on July 10, 2006

This document certifies the matters described above are all the effective matters recorded in the register.

(Jurisdiction of Nagoya Legal Affairs Bureau)

October 2, 2014

Yasunari Takekawa / seal Greffier Kasugai Branch District Legal Affairs Bureau, Nagoya Legal Affairs Bureau

Reference No: \mathcal{F} 417773 * Underlined items show deregistered items.

現在事項全部証明書

愛知県小牧市東三丁目1番地 住友理工株式会社

商号	東海ゴム工業株式会社		
	住友理工株式会社	平成26年10月 1日変更	
		平成26年10月 1日登記	
本 店	愛知県小牧市大字北外山字哥達 3 6 0 0 番地		
	愛知県小牧市東三丁目1番地	平成11年11月15日変更	
公告をする方法	電子公告の方法により行う。 http://www.sumitomoriko.co.jp/koukoku/index.html ただし、電子公告によることができない事故その他のやむを得ない事情が生じたときは、日本経済新聞に掲載してする。	平成 2 6年 1 0月 1 日変更 1 1 日変更 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
会社成立の年月日			
El Eri	 次の製品等の企画、開発、設計、製造、加3借 (1)ゴム、合成樹脂その他高分子材料技術を見(2)輸送用機器分野、住環境分野、インフララ分野、医療・ヘルスケア分野及び資源・影製品 前号の製品等に関連する技術の提供及び技術3、前各号に附帯関連する一切の事業 平成25年 6月19日変更 	目いた製品及びその原材料 ストラクチャー分野、情報通信 環境・エネルギー分野における	
单元株式数	100株	平成16年12月 1日変更 一一一一一一一 平成16年12月 2日發記	
発行可能株式総数	4.億株	平成18年 6月27日変更	
		平成18年 7月10日登記	
発行済株式の総数	発行済株式の総数	平成15年 9月29日変更	
並びに種類及び数	1億404万2806株	平成15年10月 7日登記	

整理番号 テ417773 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

資本金の額	金121億45	33万3350)FI	平成15年/9月29日変更
				平成15年10月 7日登記
株主名簿管理人の 氏名又は名称及び 住所並びに営業所	東京都千代田区 三井住友信託銀 名古屋市中区栄 三井住友信託銀	行株式会社 三丁目 1 5 番	3.3 号	
		平成24年	4月 1日変更	平成24年 4月 2日登記
役員に関する事項	取締役	尾崎俊	蓬	平成26年 6月19日重任
				平成26年 6月30日登記
	取締役	西村義	明	平成26年 6月19日重任
				平成26年 6月30日登記
	取締役	渡 辺	満	平成26年 6月19日重任
				平成26年 6月30日登記
	取締役	集田雅	稻	平成26年 6月19日重任
				平成26年 6月30日登記
	取締役	入 谷 正	ği.	平成26年 6月19日重任
	(社外取締役)			平成26年 6月30日登記
	取締役	金 岡 克	Д	平成26年 6月19日重任
				平成26年 6月30日登記
	取締役	松井	徽	平成26年 6月19日就任
				平成26年 6月30日登記
	取締役	立 田 力		平成26年 6月19日就任
	取締役	大 橋 武	ξ <u>ζ</u>	平成26年 6月19日就任
				平成26年 6月30日登記
	取締役	花形	×	平成26年 6月19日就任
		***	***	
	(社外取締役)			平成26年 6月30日登記

監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監查役設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 2日登記
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 2日登記
社外取締役等の会 社に対する責任の 制限に関する規定	当会社は、社外取締役及び社外監査役との間に、 任を限定する契約を締結することができる。但し、 令が規定する額とする。 平成18年 6月27日設定	
	会計監査人 有限責任あずさ監査法人	平成26年 6月19日重任
	(社外監查役)	平成26年 6月30日登記
	(社外監査役) 	平成24年 6月29日登記 平成26年 6月19日就任
	監査役 増田宏一	平成24年 6月20日就任
		平成24年 6月29日登記
	監査役 岡田茂弘	平成24年 6月20日就任
	(社外監査役)	平成26年 6月30日登記
	監査役 木 村 壽 秀	平成26年 6月19日類任
		平成26年 6月30日登記
	監査役 近藤和雄	平成26年 6月19日重任
	愛知縣小牧市城山四丁目 5 7 番地 8 代表取締役 渡 辺 満	平成26年 6月19日就任
		平成26年 6月30日登記
	愛知県春日井市勝川町七丁目34番地 代表取締役 尾 崎 俊 彦	平成26年 6月19日就任
		平成26年/6月30日登記
	大阪府高槻市白梅町4番8-4005号 代表取締役 西村 義 明	平成26年 6月19日童任

整理番号 テ417773

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

3/4

愛知県小牧市東三丁目1番地 住友理工株式会社

会社法人等番号 1800-01-076207

監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	監査役会設置会社 平成18年 7月10日登記	
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監查人設置会社 平成18年 7月10日登記	

これは登記簿に記録されている現に効力を有する事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

(名古屋法務局管轄)

平成26年10月 2日 名古屋法務局春日井支局 登記官

竹 川 泰 」



整理番号 テ417773

* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

4/4

PATENT

RECORDED: 10/20/2014 REEL: 034016 FRAME: 0566